No. 210, S.]

[Published May 27, 1921.

CHAPTER 284.

AN ACT to appropriate a certain sum of money named herein to the Wisconsin War History Commission created by chapter 648, laws of 1919, for carrying on its functions.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. (a) There is appropriated from any moneys in the general fund not otherwise appropriated to the Wisconsin War History Commission created by chapter 648, laws of 1919, on July 1, 1921, ten thousand dollars, and on July 1, 1922, ten thousand dollars, to carry out the provisions of sections 1, 2, 3 and 4 of chapter 648, laws of 1919, and to publish, print and distribute the historical data which they have compiled or may hereafter compile.

(b) There is appropriated to the Commission any unexpended balance remaining in the appropriation made by section 6 of chapter 648, laws of 1919, at the close of business at the end of the fiscal year on June 30, 1921, which shall go forward and be added to the appropriation made by paragraph (a) of this section, and be available for the same purposes.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon July 1, 1921. Approved May 24, 1921.

No. 281, S.1

[Published May 27, 1921.

CHAPTER 285.

AN ACT to amend subsections (5) and (6) of section 29.19 of the statutes, relating to close season for pickerel and pike in Sheboygan county.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. Subsections (5) and (6) of section 29.19 of the statutes are amended to read: (29.19)

(5) Pike of any variety

June 1 to March 1 Ten each day 13 inches
(a) in Sheboygan county

May 1 to March 1 Ten each day 13 inches

(6) Pickerel

June 1 to March 1 Fifteen each day 16 inches (a) in Sheboygan county

May 1 to March 1 Fifteen each day 16 inches